

John Lewis Stock Number	54642006
Name	Winter Warmer Basket
Contents	Abbey Biscuits Chocolate Brownie Biscuits 150g Buiteman Cheddar Biscuits 75g Copperpot Maple Syrup Fudge 150g Crunch Craving Chilli Rice Crackers 80g Gold Crown Christmas Pudding 350g Gold Crown Iced Bar Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies Linden Lady 9 Chocolate Stars 80g Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney 200g El Tesoro De Las Montanas Chardonnay 75cl El Tesoro De Las Montanas Malbec 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Abbey Biscuits Chocolate Brownie Biscuits
Ingredients	Sugar, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), 100% Wholegrain Oatflakes, Coconut (Desiccated Coconut, Sulphur Dioxide,), Chocolate Chip Pieces (Sugar 58.5%, Cocoa Mass 33%, Cocoa Butter 8%, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin <1%, Natural Vanilla Flavouring <1%), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Beans, Potassium Carbonate), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Water, Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store pout of direct sunlight, once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 30 days
Manufacturer's name and address	Abbey Foods (Northwest) Ltd, Unit 7 Grove Road Industrial Estate, Grove Road, Stoke-on-Trent, Staffordshire, United Kindom, ST4 4LG
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	512kj / 2140kcal
Fat	26.1
Of which saturated	11.82
Carbohydrate	63.87
Of which sugars	29.5
Fibre	0.5
Protein	5.5
Salt	0.895
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No

Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Buiteman Cheddar Biscuits
Ingredients	Wheat flour, vegetable oils and fats (rapeseed, palm), matured Cheddar cheese (milk) (22%), barn egg , yeast, dried milk , salt, sugar, potato starch, emulsifier: E471, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sesame
Net Quantity	75g
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Buiteman BV, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879 AM, High Wycombe, Etten Leur, The Netherlands, HP12 3TF
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2283kj / 548kcal
Fat	35
Of which saturated	15
Carbohydrate	44
Of which sugars	0.9
Fibre	
Protein	13
Salt	2.4
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Copperpot Maple Syrup Fudge
Ingredients	Sugar, Salted Butter 16% (Milk , Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk , Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Canadian Maple Syrup 2%, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Natural Flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	County Confectionery Limited, Penbeagle Industrial Estate, , St. Ives, Cornwall, UK, TR26 2JH
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1927kj / 458kcal
Fat	15.6
Of which saturated	9.8
Carbohydrate	78.3
Of which sugars	71.9
Fibre	0.5
Protein	1.3
Salt	0.35
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Crunch Craving Chilli Rice Crackers
Ingredients	Rice 41%, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Soy Sauce (Water, Soya Beans, Salt, Wheat), Salt, Garlic Powder, Colour: E160c; Maltodextrin, Capsicum Extract, Liquorice Powder, Flavour Enhancers: E627, E631.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Celery Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Net Quantity	80g
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days
Manufacturer's name and address	Clandeboyce Agencies, Unit 30 Rathenraw Ind. Estate,, Greystone Road, Antrim, Antrim, Northern Ireland, BT41 2SJ
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2360kj / 566kcal
Fat	37.0
Of which saturated	3.4
Carbohydrate	55.0
Of which sugars	16.0
Fibre	
Protein	3.3
Salt	2.6
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gold Crown Christmas Pudding
Ingredients	Sultanas (25%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar, breadcrumbs (fortified wheat flour (wheat , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salt, yeast), fortified wheat flour (wheat , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), cider (7%) (preservative (sulphur dioxide)), vegetable suet (vegetable fat blend (palm, rapeseed and sunflower oil), wheat flour), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (vegetable glycerine), mixed spice, colour (caramel E150c), salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), lemon flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Net Quantity	350g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1482kj / 354kcal
Fat	8.1
Of which saturated	4.2
Carbohydrate	66.7
Of which sugars	47.3
Fibre	
Protein	3.5
Salt	0.25
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No

Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gold Crown Iced Bar
Ingredients	<p>Sultanas (35%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), coverpaste (11%) (sugar, marshmallow (glucose syrup (preservative (sulphur dioxide))), sugar, water, maize starch, dried egg white, modified starch, stabiliser (diphosphates), acid (acetic acid), flavouring), vegetable fat (palm oil, palm stearin, rapeseed oil), sugar, glucose syrup (preservative (sulphur dioxide)), humectant (vegetable glycerine), almond flavouring, colouring (E160b, E160c, caramel colour)), sugarpaste (11%) (sugar, marshmallow (glucose syrup (preservative (sulphur dioxide))), sugar, water, maize starch, dried egg white, modified starch, stabiliser (diphosphates), acid (acetic acid), flavouring), vegetable fat (palm oil, palm stearin, rapeseed oil), glucose syrup (preservative (sulphur dioxide)), humectant (vegetable glycerine), fortified wheat flour (wheat, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), liquid whole egg, margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), sugar, humectant (vegetable glycerine), glace cherries (cherries, glucose / fructose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), colour (erythrosine), preservative (sulphur dioxide)), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), glucose syrup (preservative (sulphur dioxide)), peels (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (sulphur dioxide)), water, apricot jam (glucose syrup, sugar, apricot puree concentrate, acidity regulator (citric acid), gelling agent (pectin E440, pectin E440i), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring), edible decoration (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, emulsifiers (acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum), colours (beetroot red, titanium dioxide, mixed carotenes, iron oxide), shellac), whey powder (milk), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), brandy flavouring.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Soybeans
Net Quantity	0g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.

Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1221kj / 292kcal
Fat	5.6
Of which saturated	1.8
Carbohydrate	58.3
Of which sugars	39.0
Fibre	1.5
Protein	2.9
Salt	0.33
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies
Ingredients	<p>Ingredients: Brandy mincemeat (50%) [sugar, apple puree (apple, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, acidity regulator: citric acid, salt), dried fruits: sultanas, currants, sunflower oil; brandy, candied mixed peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), vegetable suet (palm oil, rice flour, sunflower oil), glucose syrup, apricot puree (apricot, sugar), maize starch, acidity regulator: acetic acid, pectin; ginger pulp (ginger, sugar), mixed spice, orange oil], wheat flour (wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt, natural flavouring), sugar, water, invert sugar syrup.</p> <p>For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of eggs, milk, mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).</p> <p>Although every care has been taken, fruit stalk and stone may be present.</p> <p>Suitable for vegetarians.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millenium Business park, Keighley, West Yorkshire, UK, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	For best results serve warm:1. Pre-heat oven to 180°C, 350°F, gas mark 4.2. Remove all packaging, except foil container.3. Place on a baking tray on the middle oven shelf 4. Reheat for 8-10 minutes. Fan assisted ovens may require less time Caution! The filling may be extremely hot. Take extra care when eating.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1539kj / 364kcal
Fat	13
Of which saturated	5
Carbohydrate	57
Of which sugars	31

Fibre	1.6
Protein	3.2
Salt	0.26
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady 9 Chocolate Stars
Ingredients	Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla) Min cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20%. White chocolate:(Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla). Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser: sorbitol, gelatine, artificial flavour. Decoration: Sugar, potato starch, corn starch, vegetable fat (COCONUT), cocoa powder, glucose syrup, MALTODEXTRIN, stabilizers (gum arabic) glazing agent:E903, E904, Anti caking agent, Colours E100, E120,E131, E160a E153, E160c, E171, E172.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Net Quantity	80g
Country of Origin	uk
Storage Instructions	in dry out of direct sunlight 12-22c
Manufacturer's name and address	linden lady chocolates ltd, walnut tree farm, copford, colchester, essex, uk, co6 1dr
Instructions for use	na
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2027kj / 482.5kcal
Fat	23.5
Of which saturated	14.2
Carbohydrate	61.2
Of which sugars	56.3
Fibre	
Protein	4.6
Salt	0.1
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No

Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney
Ingredients	Apples, Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Onion, Sultanas, Cranberries (4%), Soft Brown Sugar, Cider (2%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Ginger, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, CULLOMPTON, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Instructions for use	Not applicable
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	771kj / 182kcal
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	42
Of which sugars	40
Fibre	2.8
Protein	1.1
Salt	0.2
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	El Tesoro De Las Montanas Chardonnay
Ingredients	Grapes
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Argentina
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Manufacturer's name and address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	12.5%
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	El Tesoro De Las Montanas Malbec
Ingredients	Grapes
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Argentina
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Manufacturer's name and address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	13%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes